)
U)

o~

L

£ 4
|

I, |
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COV 1 1S 1T WU NN N1 I T NI B :RCE
e stozt o suoooy TRADEMARKS ¢ [[filliANARNMAGg =

|
Tabsettings o= ¥ \J A ' 102386261

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy Inereor.

I'\J
Y]

|

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ; . D 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RF Monolithics, inc. 3 Name: Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.
Internal
Address:
Individual(s Assaociation
D ( ) D Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue o
D General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership T
[v/] Corporation-State City: LOSANGeles  state: CA zip: 90071, == =
— Yot I..“
D Other D Individual(s) citizenship :;w o
. Association_National banking association=
. . . 2 (,.’ ’: .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [:]YesD No I:l General Partnership ;m.‘. o
3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership =
D Assignment D Merger |:| Corporation-State ” P
Security Agreement |:| Change of Name [] other ISR )
D Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestlc . 1-..:
2 ; / representative designation is attached: Yes
: . LWLV, (Designations must be a separate document f assngn t)
Execution Date: /‘5 1 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? ﬂ Yes ﬁ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s}) B. Trademark Registration No.(s}_ 1727305, o
1300342, 1898378
Additional number(s) attached [ ] Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and .
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .....................c.o
Name: Heather Smith, Esqg.
90.00
Internal Address: 7. Totalfee (37 CFR341).cocceneennnn. $ —
Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
i . Deposit t number:
Street Address: 2400 Renaissance Tower 8. Deposit account numbe
1201 Elm Street 23-2426 for excess fees
City: . Dallas State:_TX Z ;75270
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40,00 0P

50.00 OP
Heather Smith, Esq. 3’/ %/0 ) 2
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages induding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

"Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0470



FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT ("Amendment"), dated as of February 3, 2003, is between RF MONOLITHICS,
INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A, a
national banking association {the "Secured Party").

A. Debtor has previously entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement
dated as of December 8, 2000 with the Secured Party, as amended by (a) that certain First
Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement and Waiver of Defaults dated as of March 30,
2001, (b) that certain Second Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August
23, 2001, (c) that certain Third Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated as of
November 29, 2001, (d) that certain Fourth Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement dated
as of April 12, 2002, and (e) that certain Fifth Amendment to Credit and Security Agreement
dated as of December 12, 2002, as further amended and restated by that certain Amended and
Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (such agreement as it
may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time is referred to herein as the "Credit

Agreement").

B. In connection with the Credit Agreement, Debtor previously executed that certain
Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 2000 (the "Agreement")
granting a security interest in all of Debtor's General Intangibles. Capitalized terms used herein
and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement.

C. Debtor desires to induce Secured Party to continue to make loans to Debtor, and
Debtor has agreed to grant and continue to grant a security interest in and pledge the Patents and
Trademarks to Secured Party as security for payments of the Obligations.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, receipt, and -
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Secured Party to continue
to make loans pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Revised Exhibit A. Exhibit A to the Agreement is amended in its entirety by
replacing it with the Exhibit A annexed hereto.

2. Revised Exhibit B. Exhibit B to the Agreement is amended in its entirety by
replacing it with the Exhibit B annexed hereto.

3. No other changes. Except as explicitly amended by this Amendment, all of the
terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. Amendment and Restatement; Continuance of Security Interest and Liens: No
Novation. This Amendment is an amendment, restatement, modification and renewal (but not an
extinguishment or novation) of the Agreement. The execution, delivery and effectiveness of this
Amendment shall not discharge or release the lien or priority of the Agreement, any security

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 1

DALLAS_1\3767871\
23182-5 02/02/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0471



agreement, pledge agreement or other instrument securing the Debtor's obligations for the
payment of money outstanding under the Credit Agreement.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

6. Governing Law: Jurisdiction, Venue; Waiver of Jury Trial. This Amendment
shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the substantive laws (other than conflict
laws) of the State of Texas. The parties hereto hereby (i) consent to the personal jurisdiction of
the state and federal courts located in the State of Texas in connection with any controversy
related to this Amendment; (ii) waive any argument that venue in any such forum is not
convenient, (iii) agree that any litigation initiated by the Secured Party or the Debtor in
connection with this Amendment shall be venued in either the District Court of Collin County,
Texas, or the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas; and (iv) agree that
a final judgment in any such suit, action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced
in other jurisdictions by suit on the judgment or in any other manner provided by law. THE
PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING
BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AMENDMENT.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 2

DALLAS_1\3767871M
23182-5 02/02/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0472



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment as of
the day and year first written above.

DEBTOR:

RF MONOLITHICS, INC.

David M. Kirk
President

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-501/31/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0473



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS )

)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this . 324 day of February, 2003, by
David M. Kirk, as President of RF MONOLITHICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of
such corporation.

[ aa¥ie,  VICKYA. HOY /M (. Mo
‘.‘%—wa Pubic, State of TeXas) Nty Publiein and for the State of _ Jexa s

X
a5 My Commission Expires
AR 12/2712003

U

%,
2,

8

MEEs,
(LY

$!

(SEAL)*

|y
2

RN

My commission expires: /& - 27~ 3003

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ;
This instrument was acknowledged before me this _ day of February, 2003, by

Brett A. Marschall, as Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A, a
national banking association, on behalf of such association.

(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of

My commission expires:

DALLAS_1\3767871\1
23182-5 01/31/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0474



WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A.

@M@@

JRaflrerine JT. Lewds
Vlce Pr&mdent C’am ,a//‘am(e,

DALLAS_1\3767871\
23182-501/31/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0475



ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF DALLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of February, 2003, by
David M. Kirk, as President of RF MONOLITHICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of
such corporation.
(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of
My commission expires:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF )
)

COUNTY OF )

{adderine J. (ew sThis instrument was acknowledged before me this '4""" day of February, 2003, by
N Brett-A—Marschatt; as Vice President of WELLS FARGO BANK MINNESOTA, N.A, a
national banking association, on behalf of such association.

(SEAL)* Notary Public in and for the State of
See a Nathed

My commission expires:

DALLAS_1\3767871\
23182-5 01/31/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0476



State of California

County of San Crancisco

On 9—!“‘[ o3 , before me, ZN)%»\ \"\0\’0‘\"&1 /V]C"\_q”fﬁhgt“c.

“Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g.. “Jane Doe, Notary Public”)

personally appeared KQ—‘\( herine 5. L €\WN\S

Name(s) of Signer(s)

§ personally known to me
[J proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed

the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

" EVELYN HOWARD signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

COMM. #1228348 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA acted, executed the instrument.

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
¥, {oeom. Expires July 19, 2003 k
e WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Tl Boroand

Place Notary Seal Above 'Signatu re of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reaftachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer
Signer's Name:
. OF SIGNER
Individual Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner — ] Limited O General
Attorney in Fact
Trustee

Guardian or Conservator
Other:

Signer |s Representing:

© 1997 National Notary Association « 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 « Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME:-0477

U



EXHIBIT A

DALLAS_1\3767871\
23182-5 02/02/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0478



LINDHEIO
v6/T0/€0 0611L20 20v4ddadd FHL NI 3I1A3d
MVS ¥V DNIAVH ¥010d13d
£8/80/01 0°LT680¢LS urejllg ea.n HJAILVIENIOTIITANS gO-TT10v100L0V96 £1000-TOINIY
LIND™I0
¥6/20/€0 0611L20 AOVEagdd 9HL NI 90IAHd
MVS V ONIAVH 401D0313d
L8/80/01 0'LT680¢L8 souelL] FAILVEINTOTIIHANS d4-T10¥100L0v96 1000~ TOINSA
LINDAID
¥6/C0/€0 0611420 2Dvdaggd FHL NI HDIAEd
MVS ¥V DNIAVH J0104313d
L8/80/01 0'LT680ELS 0dd JAILVIANIDIT LIS d3-T10P100L0V96 [1000-T0INIY
LINDEID
v6/70/€0 90T68LEd 20vddagdd FHL NI 3DIAHd
MVS V DNIAVH J0O15314d
L8/80/01 0'4T680¢L8 Aweunan JAILVIINIOTIIIANS 3J-TI0Y100L0v96 01000-10INJY
1INJ3d0
88/L0/90 vo6‘6vL'y Aovaaddd FHL NI 30IAdd
MVS V ONIAVH d0103.L4d ,
98/80/71 LTS 6£6/90 SN dAILVIGNIOTIIHdNS C10v100L0¥96 60000-10INIYd
06/0T/T0 §T6'T06'y
88/51/£0 TLT'8LI/LO N YIONASNVHL SSTINOILOTTITY 110¥100L0t96 £0000- 10INAY
ILVA JNSSI 'ON "LVd ‘'ON LIDIDO0a
/ALVA DONITIA /"ON ‘ddV AHINNOD TILLIL AVd ‘SINOS 'ON LIMO0d Na

NOILVOINAWIWOD INITT)/AINIOLLY AIDFTTIAIMJ ANV TVLINIJIINOD

(NOILVINHOUN]J AdV.LATYJOUJ ANV TVIINIAIINO)) Sapn[ouy)
NN dTId NA A9 ATIVOILLAIVHJTV QADNVHU YV
SYALLVIAN INHLVd
"ONI ‘SOIHLI'TONOIN 4d

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0479



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0480

26/80/0 ZLE9720
98/82/11 9'97£60£98 e YOLVNOSTY LI-710¥100L0¥96 £2000-T0TALTY
Z6/30/0 7L£9770
98/87/11 9'97£60£98 wreg 1eeln JOLVYNOSTY gO-r10r100L0V96 72000~ 10D
T6/30/0 7LE9TT0
98/82/11 9'97£60£98 aoueLy YOLYNOSTY YI-P10V100L0V96 12000~ TOINIY
26/30/%0 7LE9TT0
98/87/11 9'92£60£98 0dd JOLYNOSTY Ja-v10¥100L0V96 02000~ [OIAS
76/30/%0 8'S9L¥89€d
98/87/11 9'97£60£98 Aueuuap MOLVNOSTY ad-¥10¥100L0¥96 61000~ [0
98/L0/01 L6T'O19p
$8/50/T1 $58°v08/90 ‘s WOLVYNOSTY $10v100L0Y96 81000~ TOIALTY
88/92/L0 TSE09LY
MOLVTIIOSO LATHS
L8/0/60 16T €60/L0 SN 9SVH4 YOLVNOSTY adTdN00 £10¥100L0¥096 L1000~ 10TNTE
LINDYID
¥6/20/€0 0611420 MOVEQdad FHL NI 901ATd
SPUE[IOWION MVS V DNIAVH YOLOE13d
L8/80/01 0°'LT680€L8 oYL FALLYYANIOTNIdNS IN-TI0¥100L0V96 91000~ 10INIY
LINDYID
$6/21/50 Y006T61 MOVEAIad IHL NI 3JIAGd
MVS V ONIAVH ¥01Dd13d
L8/S0/T1 9YOPOE-T9 uedep JALLVYENIDIAITANS dI-T10¥100L0796 $1000- 10T
LINDVID
76/20/£0 0611L20 ; MovEaaad I NI 3DIAZA
- MVS V DNIAVH ¥0104813d
L8/80/01 0'LT680€L8 Aoy JALLVIENIDOTHUIANS LI-Z107100L0Y96 1000~ TOINZY
_ e vashayeeasa | e e | T e
A — i
ALVA ANSST "ON "LVd . "ON LIID0a
/ALVA ONITIA FON "ddV X4INNOD U ARA AVd ‘SANOC "ON 1LIDID0d KA
— D—— sttt e s ————

H

———




98/81/€0 89T'LLS Y
PRIEOTL | S6T'LL9IO s ¥ELT HOION 170P100L0V96 |  9¥000-10DNIY
88/51/50 S6S'1ELY
98/4T/10 | €€T°TT8/90 SN TUNLONYLS YOLVNOSTY 0Z0v100L0%96 |  SP000-[ODATY
98/30/L0 L8S'665"
P8/S0/TT 81S°LL9/90 s ININETd SONVAIIAT 610v100L0¥96 | ¥5000-10INIY
LB/S1/60 99769
98/6T/L0 | 8ET'168/90 N VLT HOLON $10V100L0¥96 |  9E000- [OIALY

DNITEAVEOSTA
L8/1T/L0 €289 TYNOIS NOISIATTAL

¥Od SNLVAVIIY ANV .

£3/1€/01 LTO'LYSI90 s QOHLAW 1INQ ¥ TENVEOSIA 910¥100L0¥96 |  YEO00-TOINAY

ONITENYIOSEA
LBTLO PITTI9'Y ANV ONITENVEDS TVNDIS

NOISIAZTAL O SALYYVddY
£8/15/01 0L0°L¥5/90 s NV ‘QOHLIN WELSAS STO¥I00L0Y96 | 9T000-TOINAY
T6/30/40 TLEITT0
SpuepeyIaN
98/8T/IL | 9'9T€60€98 L JOLYNOSTY IN-PIOPI00LOYSS | STOOO-TOIAAY
L6/50/0T 168€0LT
S8/50/C1 98/16068¢ wede JOLVNOSTY dr-p10¥100L0v96 | ¥Z000-10DATY
lllll'-lllll'lll'lll‘l[l]i‘
ILVA FASST "ON"LVd 'ON LTHD0d
/3LVA ONITI I'ON*ddv AYINAOD TTLIL AVd ‘SINOS 'ON LTID0d WA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0481



88/L0/71 7178917 YIONASNVYL FAYA JLLSNODOV
FOVNINS TYNOLLOTIIAINA
$8/07/11 7858758 urelLg JeRID 9SVHd TTONIS g9-LT0%100L0¥96 14000~ 1OIANTY
76/01/90 805¥810 YIDNASNVIL AV DLLSNOOV
FOVAINS TYNOLLDTIIAINA ‘
$8/67/11 6'LSETOPSS oouely dSVHd TTONIS d-LT0P100L0Y96 0£000-10IALY
26/01/90 80S¥810 YIDNASNVIL IAVA JLLSNOIV
FOVINS TYNOLLOTIIAING
$8/6T/11 6'LSETObSS 0dd gSVHA TTONIS d3-LT0100L0V96 69000~ 10N
26/01/90 1'661985€d WIONASNVIL IAVM DLLSNODV
FOVNINS TYNOLLDTIIQINA
$8/67/11 6'LSETOVSS Aueunag 9SVHd TTONIS 9a-LT0¥100L0t96 89000~ 10INZd
06/LT/50 6£8°016'% YIDNASNVIL AV JLLSNODV
FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAING
p8/50/T1 €1§°LL9/90 ‘SN 9SVHd TTONIS LTOPT00L0Y96 99000~ 10T
88/20/80 919°19L
JOLVTTOSO
L8/¥0/60 STE€60/L0 ‘SN QITIOUINOD IDOVLITIOA YZOY100L0¥96 £9000~ [0
SADIATA TAVM
OILSNOOV TDVIINS TIAON
L8/20/90 089°0L9'Y W04 TYISA¥D ZLNVNO W04
STTONY 1NO 40 SNOLLY.LNITEO
98/62/L0 SE7°168/90 's'n QdLv1O¥ A1dnod £Z0¥100L0¥96 $5000- 10D
o STOIATA AVM
L8/T0/90 189°0L9F OLLSNOJV VIS TIAON
MOd STYLSAND Z1LIvNO 4O
'] (
98/67/L0 9€T'168/90 ‘SN NOLLVINARO g91V.LOY TTONIS Z20r100L0796 L¥000- 10N
"!‘ 1
LV ANSSI "ON "LVd "ON LIDID0d
/ALVA ONITIA ION *ddV XUINNOD TTLLL AV ‘SANOS 'ON 1LIDID0d WA

It

PR et e e e

'

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0482




DONITINVS

VAgNVI 8/$ ANV VAGVT
16/L1/T1 €9L°CLO'S 8/€ HLIM SYFONASNYIL
TYNOLLOTYIIQINN

06/20/11 $SE€'809/L0 '$'n dSYHJ-TTONIS dNOUD 6205100L0+96 L8000 10LATY
ALALLOTTITY
16/¥2/60 P9 150°S QININYILAATd
ANV ALIDOTIA LNVLISNOD

06/61/40 ¥96°015/L0 'S HLIM TINIONYLS IGONIDITE 870P100L0¥96 92000~ 1ODAIY
76/01/90 80S¥810 YIONASNVYL FAVA JILSNODV
SpUEIYIaN FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAINN

$8/67/11 6'LSETOVSS syp ASVHJ TTONIS IN-LTOP100L0+96 $£000~ TOIALTY
v6/LT/01 LL9SL YIONASNYIL AVM JILSNODV
FOVAINS TYNOLLOTIIAINN

$8/€0/T1 LY06-S8 82103 (Inog GSYHJ TONIS WI-LT0P100L0¥96 000~ [ODATY
L6/9T/21 S081€LT YIDNASNVIL FAVM JILSNODV
- FOVIINS TYNOLLOTIIAINA

$8/€0/71 OVETLT-09 ueder dSYHJ TTONIS dI-LT0P100L0¥96 €000~ T0IATY
L8/z2/01 066€811 YIONASNYAL IAVM DLLSNODV
FOVIINS TYNOILOTIIAINA

s8/c0/el 58/v-01089 Arexy 4SVHd STONIS LI-LZOV100L0¥96 |  ZL000-TODAIY

AII]I;II\ -
ALVA ANSSI 'ON "LVd "ON LDID0a
/ALVA ONITIA 'ON ‘ddV AYINNOD TTLIL I AVd ‘SANOS E

. TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0483



: TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0484

JAVM JLLSNOJV AOW
NOLLVYEIA OIYLINWASY
¥6/0T/Z1 806°PLE'S NV AINO HIIM TVNDIS 1Nd1N0
NV DNILVYINED ¥0d IDIAGA
26/ST11L 061°786/L0 '$'n JAVA JILSNOOV TOVIINS ¥SOP100L0V96 €2100- 10U
16/62/01 148°190° ALIALLDTTITY O¥TZ
ANV ALIDOTIA LNVISNOD
16/ST/10 990°9%9/L0 '§'n HLIM TANIONYLS 3A0¥LOTTE LEOPT00LOY96 12100~ 10IATY
$8/10/10 85 160 DNLLHOIEM
TVMVIAHLIM QI TJAVSYIAO
£8/£0/S0 180°164/90 'sn HLIM FOIATA MVS YEOPT00LOY96 L0100~ [OIALTI
$8/10/10 LSL 16y
; TOIAZA MVS
£8/¢0/50 080'L6¥/90 sn QIIHOIAM ATISYIASNVYL €E0P100L0Y96 £0100-10DALTY
e e e e v emmtmemstn e ettt ettt ettt e e A et ettt e e e e e i —p )
ALV ANSSI "ON "LVd "ON 1DDID0d
/ALVA ONITI ATLIL AVd ‘SANOC "ON 13100d Na
——— ‘l




66/61/20 p1863887
6/€1/50 $6/Z11001 ueder I TAAY TYLLNENOIS dI-S50P100L0¥96 €100~ 100N
66/0T/01 08€1€90
Y6/£T/90 € LLSPOSYS odd (d1D) YT TAAY TVILNINOES da-SS0P100L0¥96 1€100-10IALTY
00/20/20 99€1890
Y6/£0/S0 8H61€0EY6 0dd YHHEITIAY TVLINENOIS dI-$SO100L0¥96 0£100-TOINTY
86/2T/60 R1.bT1T
6/17/S0 81LbT1T epeue) (d1D) ¥IETTINY TVILNANOIS VO-$S0100L0Y96 62100~ T0IALTY
L6/T0/60 8181212
6/12/%0 8181217 TpEUE) WALITAAVY TVIINNDES | VO-$50v100L0¥96 82100~ 101N
6/31/01 LOTLSE'S
£6/€2/90 708180/30 's'n YT TIAY TVILNENOES dID-SSOV100L0F96 LZ100-T0IATY
¥6/81/01 90T'LSE'S
Z6/ST/11 275°800/L0 ‘s’ YAEITINY TVIININOES $S0PT00LOY96 9Z100-10DNIY
FAVM DILSNOOV JAONW
NOILLVYEIA DIMLINNASY
NV ATNO HI1IM TYNOIS LNd1NO
NV ONILVYANTD J0d F0IATd
€6/VT/T1 €6/1L9€62 wedep AV DLLSNOOY FOVIINS dr-FSOPT00L0Y96 $Z100~ 101N
JAVM JILSNOOY FAOW
NOILVYEIA OTYIINNASY
66/0T/10 §L¥6650 NV ATNO HLIM TVNDIS 1NdLNO
: NV ONILVYANTD Y04 IDIATA
£6/81/01 9'8LT80EL6 odd JAVM JLLSNOJV FOVIANS JA-FSOPT00L0Y96 #2100~ [OINIY
i
ALV ANSSI “ON "LVd "ON LDID0d
/ALVA ONITLA /'ON "ddV A4LNNOD ATLIL AVd ‘SANOL ‘ON LIID0d INd

S —

TRADEMARK |
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0485




86/82/L0 LUI'L8L'S
YIAIZOSNVUL
96/97/10 | L8T'T65/80 s NIVO TVILNENDES 990¥100L0¥96 |  8¥100-TOINIY
96/52/90 T0¥'0€S's
AIEITINY
S6/LT/T0 | $98°6LE/80 sN TVLLNENOFS TTONIS p9OPIOOLOYSS | LYI00-TOIA
96/€1/30 0¥6'SPS'S TANLONULS HAVA
DILSNOOV HOVIINS AIATO
POLO/TT | 980'SE€/30 SN ATESYIASNVYL HOVULILI TN 090¥100L0¥96 | S100-TOINTY
S6/11/b0 65190
ALIAILOT 148 QEIOTTAS
€6/ | 6LITS/80 SN DONIAVH SONILVED MV 65S0Y100L0Y96 | b¥100-I0INAY
ALIALLOST4TY Q4LOTTAS
96/61/0 96/58986 vede( ONIAVH ¥3ONASNVIL MVS dI-8S0¥100L0¥96 | €¥100-TOINIY
86/11/30 OP1'E6LS
(d1D) ALIALLOZ 4T QI.LOTTdS
S6/07/%0 | 101°575/80 s ONIAVH ¥30NASNVIL MVS 8SOYI00LOY96 | O¥100-IOINIY
$6/02/90 6£5°92Y'S
SOLLSIYELLOVIVHD ONIONVHO
Pe/IOMO | €58°127/80 s IAOW HIIM STOIATA MVS LSOYI00LOY96 | 8E100-IOINY
S6/Y2/b0 66L89-IN
P6/LTISO 0z8b01€8 weme] (dI0) YHMITINY TVIINANDES MI-SSOPI00LOY96 | LET00-TODAY
SE/YTIY0 9££69-IN
P6/LTISO 8180158 eIl YELITANY TYILNINOES MI-SSO100L0¥96 |  9ET00-10INY
66/91/0 999102
b6/£2/90 P6/02tY1 w10 nog (dI0) YHITINY TVILNENDES WSSOPI00L0K96 | SET00-10INIY
86/02/11 9L0S§8T
v6/2z/30 PO/LEYOYI wedef (dI0) YAMITIAY TVLLNINDES dr-$S0P100L0¥96 | €E100-10DATY
ALVA ANSSI 'ON"LVd 'ON LEIO0d
/3LVQ ONI'TIA /ON ‘ddV AINNOD TILIL AVA ‘SANOL 'ON LII00d W

TRADEMARK

0486

002687 FRAME:

REEL



|Q|

1

TRADEMARK
.REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0487

86/+2/70 SIS'TTL'S
, JOLVTTIOISO HOLVNOSTH MVS
96/62/30 981°50L/80 s L¥OJ-TTONIS ALITISVLS HOTH €LOFIO0LOP96 |  09100-TOINAY
86/21/50 L6T'ISL'S ¥010d13d
JALLYYINIDOTNITANS
96/31/90 657°599/80 ‘s ONIHONZNO-AT3S IIMOd-MO’T 1L0V100L0¥96 $5100-1OIALTY
66/10/10 bYL660-IN YIL T JOLVNOSTYE
MVS ¥V ONISN LINOYID _
L6/T1/70 £SS10198 uemrE], YOLVTTIOSO ¥0oveaddd MI-0LOPI00LOV96 | LSTO0-IODAAN
WALTI YOLYNOSTY
MVS V DNISN LINDWID
L6/S1/20 L6/30167 weder YOLVTIIOSO ¥OvEaadd dI-0L0Y100L0V96 | 95100 TOINTY
3L YOLVNOSTY
. MVS V ONISN LINDWID
L6/90/10 €'0SL00EL6 0dd YOLVTIIOSO MOVEaadd d3-0L0¥100L0796 $$10010DALTY
86/50/30 066°68L°S YAL T OLYNOSTY
MVS V DNISN LIND¥IO
96/b1/20 0¥6°665/80 s JOLVTTIOSO MOVeEaadd 0LOP100L0Y96 €5 100~ TOIANTY
L6/10/30 68£880-IN
JIAITOSNVYIL
96/LT/T1 1$191158 wemIEL NIVO TYLLNINOES MI-9907T00L0V96 | TS100-TOINIY
YIAITOSNVUL
L6/5T/10 L6/TESTI ueder NIVO TVILNENOES dI-990%100L0%96 1§100-10INZT
VIAIAOSNVIL
L6/T2/10 L'S6E00EL6 odd NIVD TYILNANOTS d3-9907100L0¥96 |  0S100-10IATY
YIATIOSNY UL
L6/80/10 129v61¢ epeUE) NIVO TVILNINOFS VO-9901100L0%9 6v100-10INTY
LLVA ANSSI ‘ON "LVd ‘ON 1DID0d
/ALVA ONITIA ON *ddV AUINNOD ALLLL AVd ‘SANOL "ON LDID0d Nd




Io‘ﬁl

(d10)
66/0T/01 08€1€90 (d3-$S0¥10L0¥96
0} poleled)
¥6/€£7/90 € LLSYOEYE Ae3 YA TdAY TVILNINOFS V/IN £0700- 10IALTY
(d10)
66/0T/01 08€1£90 (dg-$S0Y10L0V96
0} parelal)
v6/£7/90 £ LLSYOEY6 urelg jeoln) VAEITdAY TVILNZNOAS V/IN 70700~ TOTALY
(d10)
66/0T/01 08€1£90 (d9-$50¥10L0Y96
. 0} pai8[al)
v6/£T/90 £ LLSYOEYE souely YA 1INV TVILNINOIS V/IN 10200-TOIALTY
10/62/50 v99°6£7°9 JYOLVTIIOSO
ISION ISVHJ MOT ‘ddsSvyd-MmVvsS
66/S0/€0 9€1°€97/60 ‘SN ‘JHN “GONVY ONINNL IdIM V V/N ¥6100- 10IALTY
86/11/80 19Z°¢6L‘S
LINDYID YOLVTIIOSO
L6/01/%0 ¥99°6€8/80 ! MSd AIZITIIVLS MVS LLOP100L0V96 89100~ [OIALTY
00/61/60 026°611°9 | : Tvds 49aI10s
V HLIM FOVIOVI JINOYLDTTE
96/07/T1 897°0LL/80 ye! NV DNINYO4 40 AOHLIN vL0¥100L0¥96 $9100-TOINLT
00/11/60 8010Z1-IN
JOLVTIIOSO YOLVNOSTI MVS
L6/11/80 ELYTIT198 uemIe], LAOd-ITONIS ALITIEV.LS HOIH MI-€LOPTI00LOYI6 9100~ 10INIY
JOLVTIIOSO YOLVNOSTI MVS
L6/87/80 L6/T61TET uedef LIOJ-ATONIS ALITIEV.LS HOIH df~€LOV100LOY96 £9100- 10INTY
JOLVTTIOSO YOLVNOSTI MVS
L6/T1/80 1e8z1ee epeue) LOJ-TIONIS ALITIGVIS HOIH VO-£LOV100LOY96 19100~ [ODATY
ALvVd ANSSI *ON 'Lvd B "ON 1LTIDO0d
/ALVA ONYITIA /"ON *ddV A4INNOD ATLLL . AV ‘SANOS "ON LIDID0Od WA

!‘i

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0488




IM.HI

20/50/€0 $61°T5€9 i TvVES JHA10S
¥V HLIM FOVADVd DINOYLDITd
00/81/60 861°¢99/60 N NV ONIWJOAg 404 AOHLIN V/N 11200-TODAY
00/20/T0 99¢€1890 (SS0P100L0¥096
SPUBlIOYIoN 0} polEfal)
$6/£0/60 8P61L0EP6 Syl YAIITJAY TVIINANOIS V/N 01Z00-TODATY
00/70/20 99¢1890 ($S0¥100L0¥096
0} paelel)
¥6/£0/50 R 810137 Arey JIITdAY TVIINANOIS V/N 60200~ T0INILY
00/20/T0 99¢1890 ($S0P100L0¥096
0} pajeal)
¥6/£0/S0 8'¥61t0Er6 utejug jeain YA TIANY TYILNANOIS V/N 80T00-10INAA
00/20/20 99¢€1890 (ss0t100L0¥096
01 patgped)
¥6/£0/50 8 PO1LOEY6 ouel ] YA TdAY TVLINTNOES V/IN L0TOO-TOINAY
00/T0/20 99¢€1890 (s50100L0¥096
0} paejal)
$6/£0/50 8'POo1L0EY6 Auewson I TdAY TVIININOTS | V/IN 90700~ T0INIY
66/07/01 08E1£90 : (d1D) (dF-SSOPT0LOFI6
0} paerar)
¥6/¢7/90 CLLSYOCYE Auewrrag A TdAY TYIINTNOFS VY/N S0TO0-T0INIY
(d1o)
66/02/01 08€1€90 (d3-SS0¥10LOF96
- SPURLISYIS N 0} PIE[RI)
r6/82/90 VLLSYOEYG oy AT TIAY TVIINGNOES VN | $0Z00-10DATE
II"IIIIII'IIIIIIII'IIIIIIIF.IIII
Illl'llllJllI'l
ALVA ANSSI ‘ON"LVd “ON LID0d
ALV ONI'TIA [ON *ddV | AYINAOD ATLIL AVd ‘SENOr 'ON LIID0d INd

0489

TRADEMARK
‘002687 FRAME

REEL




20/90/11

¥91°682/01

lN.—.l

LINOVID 19 TTUOV AONINOTIA

V/N

£TT00-10INTE

(umouy 134 10u)

(umouy 194 10U)

epeUE)

JAVS FHL ONILYVYILO 40
SAOHLIW ANV SYOLVTTIIOSO
HNIIOVYL AONINOTY “ISION
gSVHd MOT LNVISISTY ISION

VIN

TTTOO-10INLY

t0/80/¢0

67991570

adoing

JAVS FHL DNLLVYEJO 40
SAOHLIW ANV SYOLVTOSO
ONIIOVEL AONFNOTYS “ISION
gSVHd MOT LNV.LSISTY HSION

V/N

1TTO0-TOINIY

(umowy 134 10U)

(umouy 134 J0U)

epeUR))

HAVS

JHL ONILVYddO JO SAOHIIN
ANV SYOLVTIOSO MVS HDNVY
INNL 9AIM “ISION 3SVHd MO'T

V/N

0TZOO-TOTINIE

T0/80/£0

1°9915¢T0

adomg

VS

JHL ONILVYEdO 40 SAQOH.LINW
ANV SYOLVTTIOSO MVS JONVY
INNL IdIM “ISION SVHd MOT

V/N

61200~ 10INLTY

10/80/€0

T5v°108/60

N

FAVS FHL ONILVYEJO 40
SAOHLIN ANV SIOLVTIIOSO
ONIIDVYL AONTNOTI “ISION
ISVHd MO LNVLSISTY ISION

V/IN

Y1200~ 10INAYT

10/80/£0

115°108/60

SN

JNVS

dHL ONILVYddO JO SAOHLIN
ANV SYOLVTIIOSO MVS HONVY
INNL IAIM ‘SSION GSVHd MOT

V/N

£1200-10INJY

10/90/¥0

768°L78/60

TN

4LVd 3A1SSI
/ALVA ONITIA

1‘

‘ON "LVd
/ON "ddV

e ——

AdINNOD

{

NOILVHAdO

40 QOHLIW ANV JOLVNOSTE
MVS 180d INO V ONIZITILN
JOLVTIOSO FONVY ONINNL
ddIM ‘ISION dSVHd MOT

AILIL

V/N

"ON LIID0d
AV ‘SANOTL

— — -

T1T00-10INIY

‘ON LIIOO0d Nd

poov— P

TRADEMARK
' REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0490



EXHIBITB

DALLAS 1\3767871\1
23182-5 02/02/2003

TRADEMARK
- REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0491



- M -

(600 "D'D) SIoAIR0I

pue sIapnusuen Louanbag

S6/1T/v0 6¥T6¥9 OIpEl Ul 98T 10 S3JIASD
SABM DISTIOOR 20BJMS ‘AJowreu (SYTLIAT (5vOV100L0996 A3MI0I)
76/90/80 £08500 OT6IN *S1U2U0dIod 1INOND SO Are] J00719) WY 9L100-10INJYA

(600 D) $40A1031

pue s1aptwsuen Asusnbay

T6/0T/11 68¢1THT6 OIpEet Ut 98T JOF SIJLAJP
9ABM OTISNOOE S9EJINS ‘Ajoureu (SYdL1g1 "
76/€0/90 68€1THT6 ‘syusuodwiod Moo OIuonIRfY Qouely 0019 WIS MMH“ _%Mﬂ Mwm\hﬁm

(600 'D'D) s19419231

pue szopnusuen Aousnbag

66/L0/11 toelceel Olped Ut 9sn 103 S3JIASP
9ABM ONISTI00E 20BYINS ‘A[oweu (S¥d113T (L90P100L0¥96 A1RI04)
$6/5T/80 056L0T0S6 *$1u300dwO0 JINOID SMWONIIF eus D019 WY ¥L100-TOINDY

(600 "D'T) s10AI0091

pue syopnusuen Asusnboxg

¥6/01/90 €TS8y Olped Ul 95N 10j $301A9p
SABM OTSNOOE J0BJINS ‘A[oureu (SIALLIT (17010020996 ApmI0Z)
6/11/50 LEIVOL SUaUOdWIOd IO JUONOI[F epeuER) MOOTE) WY | €L100- 10D

JLVa OTd ‘ON DT
[ALVA ONI'TIA /ON 'ddV SADIAYIS/SAOOD AYINNOD MAVIN ‘ON LIMO0d WA

(NOLLVIWHOJIN] AYVLARIJO™J ANV TYLLNIAIINOD SIpRUL)
JHIWNAN T WA A9 ATTIVOILAdVHA'TV AIONVHYV
SHALLVIA SRIVINHA VY.L
"ONI ‘SOIHLI'TONOI 14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0492



(600 0D
£6/£0/20 LOS86E muﬁodo.usoo HNDITD STUONOI[?
‘sued JI9y) puB SJUSUILISUT (870¥100L0¥96 Ap3UmI0d)
T6/1T/50 6'C661/890¥ pue smeredde owos[g PUBLIOZIMSG (NOISEQ@) WA 78100-T0INIY
(600 O'T) 12101
pure s1aprusuen Asusnbogy
Y6/vC/¥0 ¥L96807 OIpel Ul 35N JOJ SIIAID
oABM OTISNOOE 20BINS ‘Ajsureu
v6/vT/¥0 ZM 6/21955U ‘spuauodnod 3N SIUONIS[T Auetiorn) (NOISTA) WY Amwoﬂ %%Mwwmﬂﬂ%
(600 "O'D) §39A19031
pue s1oprwsuen) Lousnbaxgy
66/L0/11 POCIELl OIpBI Ul 3§ 10} SIDIAIP
JABM OTISTIOOE 9OBLIMS ‘A[ouUreu (850710040196 Aimwog)
$6/SC/80 196L01056 ‘syusuodurod JINdIID STUONI[g euny) (NOISEQ) IWIY 08100~ 10DALTY
(600 "O]) $10A18031
pue sranmsuen Louanbay
T6/LT/01 SOELTLI OFPEJ U} 35N J0J §30IAIP
aABM JISNOOE oBLINS ‘A[otTeu (SY91191 (050F100L0b96 Apomiog)
76/T0/£0 IEF 1ST/PL . *SIEAUOAIIO0 INOXIO OTOROIY SN J0018) WAL 6L100-T0INIY
(600 "O'D) s1oA1R23]
pue sionrwsuen Aouanbagy
co/L1/TL 69809 OIpel Ul 3SM 10] SIDIAIP
QABM OTJSNOOB J0BJINS ‘AToUreu (SYdL1d1 (£507100L0p96 AomI03)
T6/L1/TT SS1LSI {syuauoduIod 1naJrs STuoRodg OJTXIN IOO1d) WA SLT00-T0INAY
(600 "D'T) SI0ATS031
pue szoprwsuen Asusnbagy
£6/6T/L0 9L50LT OTPEJ UT 98N 10] SIJIAIP
9ABM OTISTIO0R S0BJINS ‘A[otdBU (S¥ALIAT {LyOP100L0¥96 ApSw0g)
co/12/50 050v1-26 ‘s1mou0dwod JNOKo oruoNoalg | BaIoy yinos MOOTE) WA | LL100-TOIATA
—_—— ]
ALVA O ‘'ON "DTH
ALVA ONITIA /ON'ddV SADIAYAS/SAOOD AYINNOD AV 'ON 1IID0Od WA

TRADEMARK
002687 FRAME

0493

REEL



- m -
(600 "O°T) sI2ALR03I
pur s1sjpwswen Aouanbag
L6/80/10 08ZESE OIpeJ Ul asn 1oy sesmyeredde
aARM J1ISNOJE 0BLMS ‘AJoureu (180¥100L0¥96 A1mwwI0Z)
S6/81/10 S6/SLI1 ‘siusuodurod MO0 SMONSS B3I07] [INOS TIIM TVALEIA 68100-10INIE
(600
*O°'T) suied 119y} pue sjuSWINGSUT
L6/LT/90 €0TLIEE PUR SOUTYORW OTUOI}II]d
patdde ‘smyeredde pue soutyorw (0801 00LOVS6 A9aU0g)
§6/61/10 S6/LETY UoHeOIMUItIO? [8OLNOod[H uedef TIIM TVILLEIA 88100- 101N
(600 '0'T) s33A19093
pue sJzonnusuen Aouanbag
S6/LT/T 09¥ZZ0S6¢ Ofpel Uy 251 Joy sostyeredde
9ABM JNISNOOR d0BLINS ‘A[oWIEU (6L0¥100L0¥96 AHL0)
S6/61/10 09%CC0s6¢ "sjueuodwod }noxo omonoslg Aueunen HiIm TVALYIA L8100-10ITNAY
(600 "O']) s1oate0al
puE sJojnusuen Aousnbayy
96/61/L0 98Z09VVIALL otpel Uy as1 oy sasnyeredde
SABM O1ISNO0B 3oBLIMS ‘A[oureu (8LOY100L0¥96 Apsmioz)
§6/61/10 86T¢CLL *s1usu0dwon Moo JUoNS[ BpEUED) TAIM TVALAIA 58100-10DAJdY
(600 D' s19A19921
pue siepnusuen Asuanbag
$8/91/01 TYE00E] OIpEL 7 3sn 10§ $301ASp
QABM Omumﬂoom QQNEm .\Aﬂuaﬁﬁ (9E0P] 00L0Y96 AHeuuod)
£8/11/01 OteLvb/eL ‘s1uauodmos ymoxto suonody SN (NOISTQ) WY ¢8T100-T0INIT
v6/1¢/01 S8ELOST
(600 0D (6¥0P100L0¥96 AlILI0J)
¥6/6C/t0 $8EL9ST SO0 JIMAJIO OTUONOS[Y | WOp3ury pajru() (NDISTQ) WId 78100~ 10INIA
£6/10/£0 $6668500
(0¥OF100£0¥96 Aluuod)
(980 0D uemE] (NOISHQ@) WId £8100-10LAY
T — — —
HLVA "OTH ‘ON OTd
[ALVA ONITIA /'ON *ddV SIDIAYIS/SAOOD AYLNNOD MAVIN ‘'ON LIMO0d Na

TRADEMARK
002687 FRAME

0494

REEL



ll

(600 'O'T) (popusuIy) SISATI0I
pue s1onrusuer) Aousnbayy

ofpel Ut 35n 10J sasmeredde

$6/90/90 8LE'S68']

oABM ONSTIONE ddBLINS ‘A[omIey (190%100£0996 AHPWLIOZ)
v6/61/L0 PLOTSS/PL ‘sjuauoduiod JIN0IId SMONOI[Y s'n TN TVALYIA 76100-10INY

(600

S6/81/10 08£8007 'O']) $19A120X puv SIap[wISUE
Aouanbayy orper ui asn I0J (£309100L0¥96 AoTLIO)
¢6/81/10 08¢€800T sweredde oaem SISNOdE S0BLING | WOPIULY paru[) TAIM TYNLYIA 161000-10INIA

(600 ‘D']) sieAre0al.

pue s1onnusuen Asusnbag

96/51/50 ISIVIL oIpeI ur asn 10} sesmeredde
SABM J1ISTIODR JIBLINS m%.—oaad (Z80VT00L0Y96 APSTLIOg)
$6/61/10 8520078 ‘$u2u0dwos }INAII0 OOV uemre] TAIM TVALMIA | 06100-10INTA

ILVA OTA 'ON 'DTH
[ALVA ONITIA "ON *ddV SADIAYIAS/SAOOD AULINNOD MUV "ON LIDIDO0d Nd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 03/06/2003



